

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

<u>NOTICE</u>

A COVID Vaccination Camp is scheduled for 27.09.2021 (Monday) from 10:00 AM onwards in the Chandigarh Housing Board premises for CHB employees and their family members. All the officials alongwith their family members, whose 1st/2nd dose of COVID Vaccine is yet to be administered, can get themselves vaccinated.

All the branch heads are requested to bring the same to the notice of all staff working in your branch about the said camp.

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2021/ / 682

Dated: 24-09-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information: -

The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh; 1.

The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB; 2.

- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ 4.. Architect, CHB;
- AO-I/II/III/IV/V/Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II, SLO, CLO, 5. Records Room Manager, Computer Section, CHB;

6. Notice Board:

P.A. to C.E.O/Secy, CHB for kind information of officers; 7.

Office order file.

Administrative Officer,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh